



N Patel
By email

Reference: FOI-2019-41

13 February 2019

Dear N Patel,

Your request was received on 18 January 2019 and I am dealing with it under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ('the Act').

You asked:

I would be grateful if you would provide the percentage of 2017 candidates who applied with the achieved grades of AAA and AA*A* and A*A*A*, as well as the number of candidates who had completed 4 A Levels and the number of candidates who had completed 3 A levels, one of which was a 'soft' (ie non-facilitating) subject and:*
(1) successfully gained an interview at Cambridge for History.
(2) successfully gained a place at Cambridge for History.

The requested information, insofar as it is held, is attached. Information about interviews is not held; all interview processes for entry to undergraduate degree courses at the University are set and managed locally by each of the individual Colleges, each of which is a separate legal entity and public authority under the Act.

Please note that the attached document should not be copied, reproduced or used except in accordance with the law of copyright.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request an internal review of this decision, you should contact us quoting the reference number above. The University would normally expect to receive your request for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this letter and reserves the right not to review a decision where there has been undue delay in raising a complaint. If you are not content with the outcome of your review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints

The Old Schools
Trinity Lane
Cambridge, CB2 1TN

Tel: +44 (0) 1223 764142
Fax: +44 (0) 1223 332332
Email: foi@admin.cam.ac.uk
www.cam.ac.uk



UNIVERSITY OF
CAMBRIDGE
Registry's Office

procedure provided by the University. The Information Commissioner may be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF (<https://ico.org.uk/>).

Yours sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'James Knapton'.

James Knapton

Request	Data	"...2017 candidates who applied with the achieved grades of AAA* and AA*A* and A*A*A* , as well as the number of candidates who had completed 4 A Levels and the number of candidates who had completed 3 A levels, one of which was a 'soft' (ie non-facilitating) subject and: (1) successfully gained an interview at Cambridge for History. (2) successfully gained a place at Cambridge for History..."
	By	N Patel
	On	Friday, 18 January, 2019

Notes	Apply Year	Figures are grouped by UCAS application year. The 2017 application year ran from applications opening in September 2016 to Confirmation in August 2017.
	Qualifications	Qualification information is declared by applicants through their UCAS application, and is not verified at the point of application.
	Post Qualified	Applicants are flagged as post-qualified when they have completed three or more A Levels and have no outstanding A Levels to complete. A Level data is provided by the relevant UK ABL. Where A Level data is missing, this due to non-UK A Levels being taken by the applicant.

Apply Status	Apply Year	Course	ApplyID	Offer	Accept	A Level Result Summary	A Level 1 Title	A Level 1 Result	A Level 2 Title	A Level 2 Result	A Level 3 Title	A Level 3 Result	A Level 4 Title	A Level 4 Result	A Level 5 Title	A Level 5 Result	A Level 6 Title	A Level 6 Result
Post Qualified	2017	History	100001		Yes	AAAAA	Economics	A	General Paper	A	History	A	Literature in English	A	Mathematics	A	Project Work	A
Post Qualified	2017	History	100002	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*	English Literature A	A*	History	A*	Mathematics	A*						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100003		Yes	A*A*A*	Economics	A*	Government & Politics	A*	History	A*						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100004	Yes	Yes	A*AA	History	A*	Classical Civilisation	A	English Literature	A*						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100005	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*	Economics	A*	Geography	A*	History	A*						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100006		Yes	A*AA	History	A*	Economics	A	Government & Politics	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100007	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*A*	English Literature	A*	History	A*	Mathematics (MEI)	A*	Philosophy	A*				
Post Qualified	2017	History	100008	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*	English Literature	A*	History	A*	Religious Studies	A*						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100009	Yes	Yes	A*AA	Classical Civilisation	A*	Government & Politics	A	History	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100010	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*	German	A*	History	A*	Latin	A*						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100011	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*	Government & Politics	A*	Religious Studies	A*	History A	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100012	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*	Government & Politics	A*	History	A*	English Literature	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100013		Yes	A*AA	History	A*	Economics	A	Music	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100014		Yes	A*A*AA	General Studies A	A*	History	A*	Economics	A	Religious Studies	A				
Post Qualified	2017	History	100015	Yes	Yes	CUU	English Language	C	Archaeology	U	Classics	U						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100016	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*	English Literature	A*	History	A*	Mathematics	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100017	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*	English Literature	A*	History	A*	Religious Studies	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100018		Yes	A*AAB	Photography	A*	Biology	A	History A	A	Chemistry	B				
Post Qualified	2017	History	100019	Yes	Yes	A*AA	History	A*	Government & Politics	A	Religious Studies	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100020		Yes	A*A*AA	Economics	A*	Geography	A*	Government & Politics	A	History	A				
Post Qualified	2017	History	100021	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*	Government & Politics	A*	History	A*	Religious Studies	A*						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100022		Yes	A*AA	Music	A*	English Language	A	History	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100023		Yes	A*A*A*	Government & Politics	A*	History	A*	Religious Studies	A*						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100024	Yes	Yes	A*AA	History	A*	French	A	Government & Politics	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100025	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*A*	Economics	A*	French	A*	History	A	Mathematics (MEI)	A				
Post Qualified	2017	History	100026		Yes	A*A*B	History	A*	Religious Studies	A*	Government & Politics	B						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100027		Yes	A*A*AB	History	A*	Mathematics	A*	Physics	A	Further Mathematics	B				
Post Qualified	2017	History	100028		Yes	A*AA	Mathematics	A*	Geography	A	History	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100029		Yes	A*A*A*	Economics	A*	History	A*	Mathematics	A*						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100030	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*A*	Economics	A*	Further Mathematics	A*	History	A*	Mathematics	A*				
Post Qualified	2017	History	100031		Yes	A*AA	History	A*	Government & Politics	A	Government & Politics	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100032		Yes	A*AA	English Literature	A*	Government & Politics	A	History	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100033	Yes	Yes	A*AA	History	A*	Economics	A	Government & Politics	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100034	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*	English Literature	A*	History	A*	Philosophy	A	History	B				
Post Qualified	2017	History	100035	Yes	Yes	A*A*AB	Economics	A*	Government & Politics	A*	History	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100036	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*	English Literature	A*	History B	A*	French	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100037	Yes	Yes	A*A*ABB	Further Mathematics	A*	Mathematics	A*	History	A	German	B	Physics A	B		
Post Qualified	2017	History	100038		Yes	A*AA	History	A*	English Literature	A	Mathematics	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100039		Yes	A*A*AA	Government & Politics	A*	History	A*	French	A	Spanish	A				
Post Qualified	2017	History	100040	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*AA	English Literature	A*	History	A*	Spanish	A*	Economics	A	French	A		
Post Qualified	2017	History	100041		Yes	A*AAB	History	A*	Biology	A	Mathematics	A	Chemistry	B				
Post Qualified	2017	History	100042	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*	Classical Civilisation	A*	English Literature	A*	History	A*						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100043		Yes	A*A*A*AA	Economics	A*	Geography	A*	History	A*	Mathematics	A				
Post Qualified	2017	History	100044	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*A*	Biology	A*	English Literature	A*	General Studies	A*	History	A*				
Post Qualified	2017	History	100045	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*	English Literature	A*	History	A*	Religious Studies	A*						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100046		Yes	A*AA	History	A*	Biology	A	Chemistry	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100047	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*AA	English Literature	A*	History	A*	Mathematics	A*	Further Mathematics	A				
Post Qualified	2017	History	100048	Yes	Yes	A*AA	History	A*	French	A	Government & Politics	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100049	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*	Biology	A*	History A	A*	Psychology	A*						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100050		Yes	A*A*A*	Art & Design: Fine Art	A*	History	A*	English Literature	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100051		Yes	A*A*A*	Economics	A*	Geography	A*	History	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100052		Yes	BCC	Music	B	History	C	Mathematics	C						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100053		Yes	ABB	History	A	English Literature	B	Government & Politics	B						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100054	Yes	Yes	A*A*A*	English Literature	A*	History	A*	Mathematics	A						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100055		Yes	BCE	Government & Politics	B	History	C	Music	E						
Post Qualified	2017	History	100056		Yes	BBC	History	B	Religious Studies	B	English Literature	C						